SYLVANIA Luminaires
Vapor Tight
LEDLUM008R10   2-18
Specifications
Weight:  2 ft: 2.5 lbs (1.2 kg)
4 ft: 4.8 lbs (2.2 kg) Standard    5.5 lbs (2.5 kg) Emergency
       5.1 lbs (2.3 kg) Sensor       5.8 lbs (2.6 kg) Sensor and Emergency

Prepared by
SIDE VIEW
Ordering Guide
Item Number:
VAPOR	 XX	 /	 XXX	 XXX	 D	 8	 XX	 /	 XX	 EC	 /	 GR	 /	 XX
Product	 Generation		  Wattage	 Voltage	 Dimming	 CRI	 Color Temp		  Size	 Optics		  Color/Finish		  Options
Name	 1A		 020 = 20 Watts	 UNV = 120-277V	 D = 0-10V	 8≥80	 (CCT)		 24 = 24"	 EC = Etched Lens		 GR = Gray		 Blank = No Option
VAPOR	 1B		 025 = 25 Watts	 HUV = 347-480V*			  40 = 4000K		 long	 Type V Distribution				 D = Motion/Daylighting Sensor
2B		 040 = 40 Watts				  50 = 5000K		 48 = 48"					 E = Emergency
050 = 50 Watts						  long
*HUV version only available in 50W
Wattage Comparison Chart
Vapor Tight
Traditional	 Traditional System	 LED System	 Energy
Source Wattage Wattage Savings
2 F17T8 	 33 	 25 	 24%
1 F32T8 	 27 	 25 	 7%
50W HPS	 62	 25	 60%
70W HPS	 92	 25	 67%
2 F28 T8	 50	 40	 20%
2 F32 T8	 54	 40	 26%
1 F96 T12	 86	 40	 53%
70W HPS	 91	 40	 56%
2 F28 T8	 50	 50	 0%
2 F32 T8	 54	 50	 7%
1 F96 T12	 86	 50	 42%
70W HPS	 91	 50	 45%
*
*Please see pages 2 and 3 for DLC listings.
W
HL
W
H
L
L W H
2 ft 25W 24.9" (632mm) 4.0" (102mm) 4.0" (102mm)
4 ft 20W 48.5" (1232mm) 3.3" (85mm) 3.4" (85mm)
4 ft 40/50W 48.5" (1232mm) 4.0" (102mm) 4.0" (102mm)
4 ft 40W IP66 49.1" (1247mm) 4.7" (120mm) 4.4" (112mm)
C UL US
Photometric Data
Ordering Information
2ft Vapor Tight
Color	 Total Fixture Lumens	 LPW*		 DLC**
Item	 Ordering	 Ingress	 Power	 Input	 Temp	 Clear	 Diffuse	 Clear	 Diffuse	 Clear	 Diffuse
Number	 Abbreviation	 Protection	 (W)	 Voltage	 (CCT)	 Lens	 Lens	 Lens	 Lens	 Lens	 Lens	 Options
74530	 VAPOR1A/025UNVD840/24EC/GR	 IP65	 25	 120-277	 4000K	 3100	 2800	 135	 121	 Prm	 Std	 –
74531	 VAPOR1A/025UNVD850/24EC/GR	 IP65	 25	 120-277	 5000K	 3100	 2800	 137	 123	 Prm	 Std	 –
74532	 VAPOR1B/025UNVD840/24EC/GR/D	 IP65	 25	 120-277	 4000K	 3100	 2800	 135	 121	 Prm	 –	 Sensor
74533	 VAPOR1B/025UNVD850/24EC/GR/D	 IP65	 25	 120-277	 5000K	 3100	 2800	 137	 123	 Prm	 –	 Sensor
60074	 VAPOR1B/025UNVD840/24EC/GR/E	 IP65	 25	 120-277	 4000K	 3100	 2800	 135	 121	 Prm	 –	 Emergency
60075	 VAPOR1B/025UNVD850/24EC/GR/E	 IP65	 25	 120-277	 5000K	 3100	 2800	 137	 123	 Prm	 –	 Emergency
*LPW per LM79 Report
**Std for DLC Standard, Prm for DLC Premium
2 ft VAPOR1A/025UNVD840
Isofootcandle Lines at 15' Mounting Height
4 ft VAPOR1B/040UNVD840
Isofootcandle Lines at 12' Mounting Height
For other mounting heights apply the following multipliers:
Mounting
Height

Detection Range
Height of installation: 8 ft
Accessories and Replacement Parts
Item Number	 Ordering Abbreviation	 Item Description
74310	 VAPOR1A/REMOTE	 Vapor Tight Sensor Remote compatible with VAPOR1A
74541	 VAPOR1B/REMOTE	 Vapor Tight Sensor Remote compatible with VAPOR1B
74744	 VAPOR1X/LENS/24D5	 2ft Diffused Lens
74538	 VAPOR1X/LENS/48D5	 4ft Diffused Lens
74448	 VAPOR1A/LENS/48EC	 4ft Replacement Lens
74920	 VAPOR1A/CONN/BL	 Tandem Wiring Connector
Ordering Information (continued)
4ft Vapor Tight
Color	 Total Fixture Lumens	 LPW*		 DLC**
Item	 Ordering	 Ingress	 Power	 Input	 Temp	 Clear	 Diffuse	 Clear	 Diffuse	 Clear	 Diffuse
Number	 Abbreviation	 Protection	 (W)	 Voltage	 (CCT)	 Lens	 Lens	 Lens	 Lens	 Lens	 Lens	 Options
74534	 VAPOR1B/020UNVD840/48EC/GR	 IP65	 20	 120-277	 4000K	 2500	 2300	 130	 114	 Prm	 –	 –
74535	 VAPOR1B/020UNVD850/48EC/GR	 IP65	 20	 120-277	 5000K	 2500	 2300	 130	 115	 Prm	 –	 –
74536	 VAPOR1B/020UNVD840/48EC/GR/D	 IP65	 20	 120-277	 4000K	 2500	 2300	 130	 114	 Prm	 –	 Sensor
74537	 VAPOR1B/020UNVD850/48EC/GR/D	 IP65	 20	 120-277	 5000K	 2500	 2300	 130	 115	 	 –	 Sensor
60043	 VAPOR1B/020UNVD840/48EC/GR/E	 IP65	 20	 120-277	 4000K	 2500	 2300	 130	 114	 Prm	 –	 Emergency
60044	 VAPOR1B/020UNVD850/48EC/GR/E	 IP65	 20	 120-277	 5000K	 2500	 2300	 130	 115	 Prm	 –	 Emergency
60045	 VAPOR1B/020UNVD840/48EC/GR/DE	 IP65	 20	 120-277	 4000K	 2500	 2300	 130	 114	 Prm	 –	 Sensor, Emergency
60046	 VAPOR1B/020UNVD850/48EC/GR/DE	 IP65	 20	 120-277	 5000K	 2500	 2300	 130	 115	 Prm	 –	 Sensor, Emergency
74376	 VAPOR1B/040UNVD840/48EC/GR	 IP65	 40	 120-277	 4000K	 5300	 4600	 139	 120	 Prm	 Std	 –
74377	 VAPOR1B/040UNVD850/48EC/GR	 IP65	 40	 120-277	 5000K	 5300	 4700	 137	 122	 Prm	 Std	 –
74378	 VAPOR1B/040UNVD840/48EC/GR/D	 IP65	 40	 120-277	 4000K	 5400	 4500	 140	 116	 Prm	 Std 	 Sensor
74379	 VAPOR1B/040UNVD850/48EC/GR/D	 IP65	 40	 120-277	 5000K	 5400	 4600	 137	 119	 Prm	 Std 	 Sensor
74554	 VAPOR1B/040UNVD840/48EC/GR/E	 IP65	 40	 120-277	 4000K	 5300	 4600	 139	 120	 Prm	 Std 	 Emergency
74555	 VAPOR1B/040UNVD850/48EC/GR/E	 IP65	 40	 120-277	 5000K	 5300	 4700	 137	 122	 Prm	 Std 	 Emergency
74556	 VAPOR1B/040UNVD840/48EC/GR/DE	 IP65	 40	 120-277	 4000K	 5400	 4500	 140	 116	 Prm	 Std 	 Sensor, Emergency
74557	 VAPOR1B/040UNVD850/48EC/GR/DE	 IP65	 40	 120-277	 5000K	 5400	 4600	 137	 119	 Prm	 Std 	 Sensor, Emergency
74552	 VAPOR1A/050HUVD840/48EC/GR	 IP65	 50	 347-480	 4000K	 5700	 – 111	 – Std	 – –
74553	 VAPOR1A/050HUVD850/48EC/GR	 IP65	 50	 347-480	 5000K	 5700	 – 111	 – Std	 – –
60047	 VAPOR2B/040UNVD840/48EC/GR	 IP66	 40	 120-277	 4000K	 5300	 4600	 139	 120	 Prm	 –	 –
60048	 VAPOR2B/040UNVD850/48EC/GR	 IP66	 40	 120-277	 5000K	 5300	 4700	 137	 122	 Prm	 –	 –
60049	 VAPOR2B/040UNVD840/48EC/GR/D	 IP66	 40	 120-277	 4000K	 5300	 4600	 139	 120	 Prm	 –	 Sensor
60050	 VAPOR2B/040UNVD850/48EC/GR/D	 IP66	 40	 120-277	 5000K	 5300	 4700	 137	 122	 Prm	 –	 Sensor
*LPW per LM79 Report
**Std for DLC Standard, Prm for DLC Premium